## 504642161 11/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4688881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLINTON J. DUNN	11/14/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE DELTA COMPANY. LLC	
Street Address:	9337 COUNTY ROAD 142	
City:	ITTA BENA	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38941	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15697045

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3142382400

**Email:** patents@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: POLSTER LIEDER WOODRUFF & LUCCHESI L.C.

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DELC E767U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. CUNNINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/william b. cunningham, regno 26155/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DELC E767U1 Executed Assignment 11-14-17#page1.tif

PATENT 504642161 REEL: 044124 FRAME: 0404

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Atty. Docket No. DELC E767U1

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

#### MULTIPLE BALL SIZE/CLEVIS HITCH

which forms the subject matter of United States Non-Provisional Patent Application filed on September 6, 2017, and assigned Serial No. 15/697045, and

WHEREAS, The Delta Company. LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Mississippi, having its principal place of business at 9337 County Road 142, Itta Bena, Mississippi, 38941, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

\_\_\_\_\_1\//\4/17 Date

Clinton J. Dunn

9337 County Road 142,

Itta Bena, MS 38941

PATENT REEL: 044124 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 11/14/2017**